Stockholder listed below possesses sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares owned as of such date by the Selling
Stockholder, including those issuable upon exercise of warrants or options. In addition, other than indicated below, none of the Selling
Stockholders has had a material relationship with us or any of our predecessors or affiliates within the past three years.

   A person is deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities that can be acquired by such person within 60 days from the filing of this
Prospectus upon the exercise of options and warrants or conversion of convertible securities. Each Selling Stockholder�s percentage ownership is
determined by dividing the number of shares beneficially owned by that person by the total number of shares beneficially owned, increased to
reflect the shares underlying the options, warrants and convertible securities that are held by such person, but not held by any other person.

13

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form S-3/A

16

Selling Stockholder

Common
Shares
Owned
Before the
Offering

Shares
Underlying
Warrants
Owned Before
the Offering

Total Number of
Beneficially
Owned Shares
that May Be
Sold

Shares to
be Owned
After the
Offering

Percentage of
Common Stock
Owned After
The Offering

A F Lehmkuhl 37,500 15,000 52,500 0 0
Ann B Oldfather 50,000 20,000 70,000 0 0
Arnold Shumsky 125,000 50,000 175,000 0 0
Arthur H Finnel 30,000 12,000 42,000 0 0
Arthur J Rechten 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Bensev Holdings Inc 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
C Mark Casey 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
David A Random 125,000 50,000 175,000 0 0
David R Gienapp 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Dennis Fortin 200,000 80,000 280,000 0 0
Donald V Moline 37,500 15,000 52,500 0 0
Douglas R Holbrook
Jane L Holbrook
JT/WROS 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Eugene Szczepanski 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Far Ventures LLC 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Frank M Elliott 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Friedland Trust UAD
12/13/07 Stephen
Friedland & Linda
Friedland TTEES 37,500 15,000 52,500 0 0
Gary L Gray 37,500 15,000 52,500 0 0
Gerald I Rosenfeld
PC Profit Sharing
Trust U A/D 7-1
Gerald I Rosenfeld TTEE 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Guy W Lewis CO-
TTEE The Shirley J
Lewis Rev Trust U A
DTD 6-26-01 125,000 50,000 175,000 0 0
Hillson Partners LP 250,000 100,000 350,000 0 0
Hillson Private
Partners II, LLLP 50,000 20,000 70,000 0 0
IRA FBO Angel
Rosario Pershing
LLC as Custodian
Rollover Account 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
IRA FBO Samuel E
Leonard Pershing
LLC as Custodian 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Jeffrey L Sadar &
Barbara A Sadar
JTWROS 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
John Lipman 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
John R Bertsch Trust
DTD 12/4/2004 John
R Bertsch Trustee 300,000 120,000 420,000 0 0
John V Moynes 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Joseph Martha 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Keith Liggett 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Kenneth E King 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0

14

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form S-3/A

17

Kenneth J Feroldi
Nancy J Feroldi
JTWROS 27,500 11,000 38,500 0 0
Larry S Kaplan Marla
B Kaplan JT/WROS 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Lawrence D
Feldhacker 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Merle F Stockley Jr 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Michael Kurnov 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Michael L Smith 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Neal Goldman 300,000 120,000 420,000 0 0
Paul R Winter 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Paul Seid 300,000 120,000 420,000 0 0
Phillip L Burnett &
Allyson Burnett
JTWROS 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Powell Family
Limited Partners 37,500 15,000 52,500 0 0
Ralph J Cuomo and
Leslie L Cuomo
COTEES The Cuomo
Family Trust DTD
11/21/2006 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Richard A Kraemer
Trust U A/D 12-23-
96 Richard A
Kraemer TTEE 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Richard Buchakjian 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Robert B Cashion 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Robert Koski 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Robert L Debruyn
Trust UAD 10/5/94
Robert L Debruyn &
Tracey H Debruyn
TTEE 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Robert Lonze 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Robert Louis Fisher
& Carroll Fisher JT
TEN WROS 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Ronald D Cowan
Living Trust 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Scot Holding Inc 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Shadow Capitol LLC 250,000 100,000 350,000 0 0
Sheela P Kumar 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Steve Redmon &
Brenda Redmon JT
TEN WROS 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Steven Kramer Cust
For Sarah Kramer
UGMA 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Tad Wilson 37,500 15,000 52,500 0 0
The Robert W Main
Trust DTD 9/7/05 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Thomas J Bean 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0

15

Edgar Filing: Vaughan Foods, Inc. - Form S-3/A

18

Three Treasures LP 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Tracey H Debruyn
Trust UAD 10/5/94
Tracey H Debruyn &
Robert L Debruyn TTEE 62,500 25,000 87,500 0 0
Victor Microwave Co Inc 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
W Lewis Duvall 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
William Spielberger 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
Woodrow W Gunter II 25,000 10,000 35,000 0 0
   The 5,453,000 shares of common stock being offered pursuant to this prospectus, including the 1,558,000 shares of common stock
underlying warrants, were sold to the selling stockholders named in the above table, all of whom are accredited investors, in the private
placement of units, each unit consisting of five shares of Common Stock and two warrants, exercisable for five years, each to purchase one share
of common stock for $0.70 per share.

   The shares issued or to be issued in the above transaction were sold to a limited number of accredited and/or financially sophisticated